FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

02-02-2010

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼			19/452915			
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Tragernarks.	1927	uttached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Siegfried Geldenhuys		Name: Weir Minerals Africa (Proprietary) Limited				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Address:	31 Isando Road, Isando			
Nature of conveyance:     ⊠ Assignment	□ Merger	]	Gauteng			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Republic of South Africa			
Other			( ) 0 - 1   ( -) - 1   -   -  0   E   V E   N			
Execution Date: July 8, 2007		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Application number(s) or patent     If this document is being filed togeth		execution date	e of the application is: January 28, 2010			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes	s ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nu	umber of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Julie K. Morriss		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$40</b>	_		
Internal Address:		⊠ End	closed			
MORRISS O'BRYANT COME	AGNI, P.C.	- □ Aut	thorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	0 South	8. Deposit	t account number:	_		
		50	0-0881 (Deficiencies Only)			
City: Salt Lake City State:	<u>Utah</u> ZIP: <u>84102</u>	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	L E THIS SPACE	~	_		
				1		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge ar copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nd belief, the foregoing info	ormation is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true of the second seco	'		
Julie K. Morriss	<u> Lulu 11</u>	luw	1-28-100			
Name of Person Signing	$\bigcup$	Signature	Date &			
Tota	I number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachm	nents, and document: 3	_		
Mali dod	uments to be recorded with	ı requirea cov	ver sneer information to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 023883 FRAME: 0874

## IAPO5Rec'd PCT 28 JAN 2010

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OR ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, DESIGN AND COPYRIGHT

12/452915

A & A Ref: V17771 SCF/cve

WHEREAS I/We (a)

**GELDENHUYS**, Siegfried

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S)

of (b)

14 Sundown Estate, Gariep Street, Erasmuskloof, Pretoria, Republic of South Africa

am/are the inventor(s)/author(s) or am/are joint inventor(s)/author(s) with

of an invention and/or design entitled: (c)

STATIC SEAL

hereinafter referred to as 'the invention', and of certain literary and artistic works relating to the invention and including any notes, memoranda, reports, sketches, drawings, plans, photographs and all associated illustrations and handwritten, typewritten and printed matter, of whatever description, regarding the invention, hereinafter collectively referred to as 'the work';

AND WHEREAS (a)

WEIR MINERALS AFRICA (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE(S)

of (e)

31 Isando Road, Isando, Gauteng, Republic of South Africa

has/have for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire/has/have acquired all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention, the design, and the copyright in the work from me/us in respect of all countries in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, for one US \$ or other good and valuable consideration,

(f) I/we hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE(S)

OR

(g) I/we hereby confirm that by virtue of a previous agreement the ASSIGNEE(S) has/have acquired,

OR

PATENT REEL: 023883 FRAME: 0875 (h) I/we hereby confirm that the ASSIGNEE(S) has/have acquired by virtue of my/our having been an employee/director/member of the ASSIGNEE(S) and the invention and/or design and/or work having been made in the course and scope of my/our being an employee/director/member of the ASSIGNEE(S)

for all countries in the world all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention, in and to the design, and the copyright in the work, including any further developments and improvements in respect thereof, for all countries in the world with the right to apply for a patent, or one or more design and copyright registrations in his/their own name(s); and I/we hereby undertake at any time when called upon by the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns to render every assistance and to execute promptly all papers, forms or documents required to secure the filing of patent and/or design and/or copyright applications in other countries in the name of the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns, or, in countries where such applications can only be filed by inventors, to do so in my/our own name(s) and then to secure the formal registration of such assignments there in accordance with the laws of the countries concerned as are needed to transfer the applications or any patents granted thereon, to the ASSIGNEE; and generally I/we undertake, without requiring any further consideration, to render every assistance which may be needed to ensure that patent, design and copyright registrations are granted in favour of the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns, on all patent and/or design and/or copyright applications filed for the work and for any further developments and improvements in respect thereof; and in order to give effect to the terms and conditions embodied herein, I/we hereby irrevocably grant unto the assignee(s), his/their successors or assigns, my/our Power of Attorney with power of substitution and revocation to act on my/our behalf, as if personally acting in the execution of such papers, forms or documents envisaged above, such Power of Attorney incorporated in this agreement being dated as of the date set out hereunder above my/our signatures; and I/we agree that the law governing the agreement and Power of Attorney incorporated therein, shall be the law of the Republic of South Africa;

and I/we, the Assignee(s), hereby accept(s) the above undertakings and assignment/confirm the undertaking and assignment as set out above.

The assignment<sub>(i)</sub>/agreement<sub>(i)</sub> above is made effective from the date of execution, or the date of filing of the application for the invention in the Republic of South Africa, or the date of execution of the Form P3 for the invention, whichever date is earliest.

DATEI	O this (i)	day of	July		2007	
(i) _				(k)		
	First or only Assignor GELDENHUYS, Slegt	ried			Second Assignor	
(l)	2		<b>—</b>	(m)		
	irst or only Assignee				Second Assignee	
	VEIR MINERALS AF	, ,	D			
	ull Name: SWART,					
C	Capacity: Legal Advis	ег				

NOTE: No witness or legalisation is necessary

## ADAMS & ADAMS

Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys PRETORIA

(a) Inventor's(s')/Author's(s') full name(s).
 (b) Inventor's(s')/Author's(s') address(es) (not PO Box number).

(c) Title of Invention.

(d) Assignee's('s) name or names.

(e) Assignee's(s') address(es) (not PO Box number but a residential address or a registered office address of a company.

(f), (g), (h) Delete whichever is inapplicable.

(i) Date of Execution.

(j), (k) Signature(s) of Inventor(s)/Author(s).

(I), (m) Signature(s) of Assignee(s).

PATENT REEL: 023883 FRAME: 0876

**RECORDED: 01/28/2010**